FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RF	01-02-2002	? SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
		_	
To the Honorable Commissioner of F		attached origin	al documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	101929183	Name and address of re	
Kiyoshi JOKURA (2-2)-	.01		lectric Co., Ltd
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🗀 Yes		Internal Address:	\$ .
3. Nature of conveyance:			0/02
☑ Assignment ☐ Merg	ger	Street Address: 5-23	3 Oosaki 5-chome
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Char	nge of Name	Shinagawa-ku,	Tokyo, Japan
Other		City:	Slate: ZIP:
Execution Date: March 7, 2001		Additional name(s) & address	s(es) attached? □ Yes ເ¥ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		•	
If this document is being filed together with a r	new application, the	execution date of the ap	plication is: Mar. 7, 2001
A. Patent Application No.(s)	ı	B. Patent No.(s)	
10,024543			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	l tional numbers attached	? CIYes ⊠INo	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ndence 6.	Total number of applicat	ions and patents involved:
Name: KANESAKA & TAKEUCHI	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	)\$ 40
Internal Address: Yusuke Takeuchi			
		☐ Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit account
Street Address:	8.	Deposit account number	er:
City: Alexandria State: VA ZII	22314	(Attach duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE	<u> </u>
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo the original document.	regoing information	is true and correct and a	iny allached copy is a true copy of $1 > 1 > 1 > 1$
Yusuke Takeuchi  Name of Person Signing  Total number of	Signa Signa f pages including cover s	alure sheet, attachments, and docum	nent: Date
Mail document to be	recorded with require	ed cover sheet information	to

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

12/27/2001 BNGUYEN1 00000031 10024543

02/FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 012400 FRAME: 0335

For value receiv	ved, the undersigned	(hereinafter assignor),
hereby sells, assigns	s, and transfers to	Hirose Electric Co., Ltd.
		a corporation of Japan,
having a place of bus	siness at 5-23 Oosa	ki 5-chome, Shinagawa-ku,
Tokyo, Japan		, its successors,
assigns, and legal re	epresentative (herei	nafter <b>assignee</b> ),
(a) assignor's e	entire right, title,	and interest in and to
the invention which i	is disclosed in the	application for United
States patent, which is entitled OPTICA		oncurrently herewith, and
		invented by assignor,
(b) said applica	ation and any other	applications which are
continuations, contin	nuation-in-part, sub	stitutes, or divisions of
said application, and	1	
(c) any patent of	or reissues of any p	atent that may granted
thereon.		
Assignor authori	izes and requests th	e Commissioner of Patents
and Trademarks to iss	sue any resulting pa	tents to <b>assignee.</b>
Name	Signature	Date
Kiyoshi JOKURA	Jokura	2 Kiyoshi '01/03/07
Name	Signature	
Name	Signature	Date
Name	Signature	Date
Name	Signature	Date
Namo	Signature	Date

RECORDED: 12/21/2001

**PATENT REEL: 012400 FRAME: 0336**